
 
 

Secondary 1 Form Teachers 
 

CLASS Name of Form 
Teacher 

Teaching Subject Ext Email address 

S1-IN 

INNOVATION 

Mr Yip Kwan Guan Physical Education 255 yip_kwan_guan@moe.edu.sg 

Ms Zhu Qingyun Chinese Language 233 zhu_qingyun@moe.edu.sg 

 

S1-RE 

RESILIENCE 

Ms Tan Qiu Yan Social Studies / History 241 qiu_yan_tan@moe.edu.sg 

Ms Fong Sum Yi English Language 303 Fong_Sum_Yi@moe.edu.sg 

 

S1-IY 

INTEGRITY 

Ms Jennifer Wu Geography / English Langauge 241 wu_taojun_jennifer@moe.edu.sg 

Mdm Siti Aisah Malay Language 223 siti_aisah_sak_yok@moe.edu.sg 

 

S1-CE 

CARE 

Mr Aloysius Aw Mathematics 268 aloysius_aw@moe.edu.sg 

Mdm Aishah Lidon FCE 230 aishah_lidon@moe.edu.sg 

 

S1-HY 
HARMONY 

Mr Faizal Aziz Art 305 faizal_abdul_aziz@moe.edu.sg 
Ms Sharon Tan English Language 227 tan_xiang_yun_sharon@moe.edu.sg 

 

S1-EE 
EXCELLENCE 

Ms Karpagam Tamil Language 236 karpagam_manickavasagam@moe.edu.sg 
Ms Angelene Ho Art 234 Ho_Jia_Qian_Angelene@moe.edu.sg 

 

S1-RT 

RESPECT 

Mr Shafarie Malay Language 243 muhammad_shafarie_abdul_manan@moe.edu.sg 

Ms Ridzwana Biology / Chemistry 220 m_ridzwana_begum@moe.edu.sg 
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